

2102 80 VON

ROWAN SOLAR LLC DBA ROWAN SOLAR NC LLC

State of Georgia **County of Fulton**

AFFIDAVIT AS TO OWNERSHIP

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned officer duly authorized to administer oaths, Lauren E. Barnett ("Deponent"), who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says on oath that (I) Rowan Solar LLC has no common ownership, control or affiliation with Catawba Solar LLC, and (II) Rowan Solar LLC entered into an option to lease the subject real estate effective as of February 2015.

ROWAN SODAR LLC DEA ROWAN SOLAR NC LLC

By: Name: Lauren E. Barnett

Its: Manager November 6, 2015 Date:

Sworn to and subscribed before ma this day of 2015. y 8,2017

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



Secretary of State Control No.: 15013831 Date Filed:2/10/2015 9:25:55 AM

Articles of Organization

The Name of the Limited Liability Company: Rowan Solar LLC

The Principal Place of Business: 1046 Wylie Street Atlanta, Georgia 30316

Registered Agent's Name and Address: Lauren E. Barnett 1046 Wylie Street SE Atlanta, Georgia 30316, Fulton County

Effective Date: February 04, 2015

Organizer(s):

Lauren E Barnett 1046 Wylie Street SE Atlanta, Georgia 30316

Optional Provisions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the date set forth below: Signed by: Lauren E Barnett Organizer

Date: 10 February, 2015

A person who signs a document submits an electronic filing he or she knows is false in any material respect with the intent that the document be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon conviction thereof, shall be punished to the highest degree permissible by law. [O.C.G.A. § 14-2-129.]

Nov 08 2015



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

Rowan Solar LLC DBA Rowan Solar NC LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of Georgia, having filed on this date an application conforming to the requirements of the General Statutes of North Carolina, a copy of which is hereto attached, is hereby granted authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina.





Certification# C201509002626-1 Reference# C201509002626-1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of April, 2015.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

e estera antere sum de la managementa de la construction de la construction de la construction de la constructio

SOSID: 1437031 Date Filed: 4/1/2015 11:25:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2015 090 02626

٠,

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to §57D-7-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby applies for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina, and for that purpose submits the following:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Rowan Solar LLC

and if the limited liability company name is unavailable for use in the State of North Carolina, the name the limited

liability company wishes to use is _____ Rowan Solar NC LLC

2. The state or country under whose laws the limited liability company was formed is Georgia

3. Principal office information: (Select either a or b.)

a. X The limited liability company has a principal office.

The principal office telephone number: (256) 208-1448

The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

Number and Street: 1046 Wylie Street SE

City: Allanta State: GA Zip Code: 30316 County: Fulton

The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the principal office of the corporation is:

Number and Street:

City: _____ State: ____ Zip Code: _____ County: _____

b. The limited liability company does not have a principal office.

4. The name of the registered agent in the State of North Carolina is: Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.

5. The street address and county of the registered agent's office in the State of North Carolina is:

Number and Sireet: 120 Penmarc Dr., Ste 118

City: Raleigh	Cintas N	J.C. 76	Code: 27603	Country	Wake
City: Honorgen	State: N	NC ZIP	Code:	County:	**QUUG

6. The North Carolina mailing address, if different from the street address, of the registered agent's office in the State of North Carolina is:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014) P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-09)

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY Page 2

7. The names, titles, and usual business addresses of the current company officials of the limited liability company are. (use attachment if necessary)

Name and Tille

Lauren E. Barnett, Member

Business Address 1044 Wylie Street SE Atlanta, GA 30316

- 8. Attached is a certificate of existence (or document of similar import), duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of limited liability company records in the state or country of formation. The Certificate of Existence must be less than six months old. A photocopy of the certification cannot be accepted.
- 9. If the limited liability company is required to use a fictitious name in order to transact business in this State, a copy of the resolution of its managers adopting the fictitious name is attached.
- 10. (Optional): Please provide a business e-mail address: <u>lawren Opiedmontpe.com</u> The Secretary of State's Office will e-mail the business automatically at the address provided above at no cost when a document is filed. The e-mail provided will not be viewable on the website. For more information on why this service is offered, please see the instructions for this document.
- 11. This application will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed date and/or time is specified:

Marak 20 15 This the O' day of

Rowan Solar LLC Name of Limited Liability Company Vb Signature of Company Official

Lauren E. Barneth , Member Type or Print Name and Title

Notes:

1. Filing fee is \$250. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2014)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-09)

Nov 08 2015

RESOLUTION OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC)						
ADOPTING A FICTIT	IOUS NAME					
WHEREAS, N.C.G.S. §55D-22(a)(6) requires a fictitious naπ business or conduct affairs in North Carolina if its legal name						
WHEREAS, the name <u>Rowan Solar LLC</u> Records of the North Carolina Secretary of State's Office; and	, is unavailable on the					
WHEREAS, all members of the LLC named above have agree <u>Rowan Solar NC LLC</u> or conducting business in North Carolina;	d to use the fictitious name ofwhen transacting					
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that <u>Roman Sola</u>	, a limited					
liability company organized under the laws of the state or coun	try of <u>Georgia</u>					
adopts the fictitious name Rowan Solar NC LLC						
under which it shall operate in North Carolina.						
Certification:						
1. Lauren E. Barnett , company	official of					
Rewan Solar LLC.	, certify that the foregoing resolution was duly					
adopted by said limited liability company according to N.C.G.	S. §57D-3-03 on the <u>1</u> St day of					
April						
This the 1st day of April . 20 5. Martin (Signature)	Company Official					
CORPORATIONS DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised January, 2014)	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-18)					

STATE OF GEORGIA

. . .

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 CONTROL NUMBER: 15013831DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: February 04, 2015JURISDICTION: GeorgiaPRINT DATE: March 31, 2015

BERTHER AND

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Rowan Solar LLC A Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Bilh

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: ew4i6OYl